01 FC:481

40.00 CH

RECORDATION FORM COVE

TRADEMARKS

06-02-1999

. ar

)	BPART	MENT	OF	CO	MMBRCE
	and	Trade	ema ı	ck	Office

J. 24.71	ו און היינו אינון אינו				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	101054681				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Fan Brace Inc. □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation-Texas □ Other	Angelo Fan Brace, L.L.C. 12401 McNulty road Philadelphia, PA 19154 Individual(s) citizenship: Association:				
U Omer	☐ General Partnership:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	☐ Limited Partnership:				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□ Other:				
□ Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \)				
Execution Date: November 23, 1998					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 1,649,265 for the mark "SAF-T BRACE"				
•					
Additional numbers attac	thed □ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
John J. Marshall, Esq. Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C. Suite 1800 Two Penn Center Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Philadelphia, PA 19102 Attorney Docket No. 9419-G	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135				
DO NOT USE	: THIS SPACE				
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. JOHN J. MARSHALL John J. Marshall	auskell. 21May/999				
Name of Person Signing Sign	•				
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _4				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	n to:				
1	tents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments 5/28/1999 VBROWN 00000139 191135 1649265 Washington, D.C. 20231					

TRADEMARK REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Fan Brace Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 101 FM 2818 Road West, College Station, Texas 77840 ("Assignor"), is the owner, solely and/or jointly with Clarence E. Propp, of the Trademarks and Service Marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Marks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

AND WHEREAS, Angelo Fan Brace, L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 12401 McNulty Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19154, desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by sald Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such further acts that shall be required in order for Assignee to secure such rights, all without further compensation to Assignor.

2200 6PSS 888 STZTRAMENIARK S6/CZ/TT

REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0560

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fan Brace, Inc. has caused this Assignment to
be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this day of
Nov. 1998.
FAN BRACE, INC.
By: January Company of the State of the Stat
STATE OF TEXAS : SS.
COUNTY OF HAVERUS :
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 23 day of
known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as Person of Fan Brace, Inc., the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes set forth therein and intending that this instrument be recorded.
[SEAL]
My Commission Expires: SEAN VAN RYAN, JR. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 15, 2000 Printed or starnped name of notary

CZ0 D

PALST NOT ##/CZ/TT TRADEMARK

REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0561

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

SAF-T-BRACE **FAN BRACE**

6799 809 917 TADENARK

054

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0562